STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 9/01)

CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED _1 Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER
CTA-04033 4

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
California Tahoe Conservancy

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

El Dorado County

2. The term of this
Agreement is June 1, 2005 through June 30, 2010

3. The maximum amount of this
Agreement after this amendment is: $42,000

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

1. Exhibit A, Paragraph 2, Cost and Payment, is amended to increase the total cost and payment by
Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) to a total of Forty Two Thousand Dollars ($42,000).

2. Exhibit A, Paragraph 5, Term of Agreement, is extended through June 30, 2010.

3. The signature of the Executive Officer below certifies that the execution of this amendment is
authorized pursuant to Conservancy resolution number 08-07-04 dated July 18, 2008.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services

Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (/f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)

El Dorado County
BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

-3

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING
Ron Briggs, Chairman, El Dorado County Board of Supervisors
ADDRESS

Health Services Department, 931 Spring Street, Placerville, CA 95667

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

California Tahoe Conservancy

BY (Authorized Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)
&5
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Exempt per:SCM 4.10
Patrick Wright, Executive Officer
ADDRESS

1061 Third Street, South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

09-0747.B.1





